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CHAP. 58 

NORTHERN MAINE SANATORIUJ'II. 

Chapter. 56. 
Resolve, for the Purchase of One Hundred Copies of "The Beginnings of Education 

in IHaine." 

"The Beginnings of Education in Maine," purchase of copies. Resolved: 
That the state librarian be authorized to purchase one .hundred copies of 
"The Beginnings of Education in Maine," by Ava H. Chadbourne, at the 
price of one dollar and fifty.cents per copy, said books to be exchanged 
or distributed at the discretion of the state librarian, and that there be 
and hereby is appropriated for this purpose the sum of one hundred and 
fifty dollars. 

Approved :March 26, 1929. 

Chapter 57. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Central Maine Sanatorium for l\Iaintenance, Personal 

Services, Repairs and Equipment. . 

Central Maine Sanatorium, for maintenance, etc. Resolved: That there 
be, and hereby is, appropriated for the Central Maine Sanatorium for the 
fiscal year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty~nine, to June 
thirtieth nineteen hundred and thirty, the sum of one hundred and forty­
nine thousand dollars, of which there shall be applied for maintenance 
ninety thousand dollars, for personal serVices forty-five thousand dollars, 
and for repairs and equipment fourteen thousand dollars, and for the 
fiscal year July first, nineteen hundred and thirty, to June thirtieth nine­
teen hundred and thirty-one, one hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars, 
of which there shall be applied for maintenance one hundred and ten 
thousand dollars, for personal services forty-five thousand dollars, and 
for repairs· and equipment fourteen thousand dollar.s. 

Approved March 26, 1929. 

Chapter 58. 
Resolve, in Favor of the Northern Maine Sanatorium for Wlaintenance, Personal 

Services, Repairs and Equipment. 

Northern Maine Sanatorium, for maintenance, etc. Resolved: That the 
sum of two hundred and twenty-three thousand five hundred dollars be 
applied for the Northern Maine Sanatorium, one hundred and eight tIlou­
sand two hundred and fifty dollars of said sum to be used during the 
period commencing July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine and end­
ing June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty and divided as follows: 
thirty-six thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars for personal services, 
sixty thousand dollars for maintenance and eleven thousand five hundred 
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